JLA, 1/22/27.

Decision No. 17930 .



BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Joint Application of )

THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO,

a municipal corporation, and the CUYAMACA )

WATER COMPANY, a co-partnership, for approval of the lease and option to purchase of a certain water distributing sys-)

tem, and approval of the purchase by THE )

CITY OF SAN DIEGO, pursuant to said lease )
and option.

Application No. 13387.

BY THE COMMISSION:

## ORDER

Cuyamaca Water Company, a co-partnership, having filed application for the approval of the lease and option to sell to The City of San Diego, a municipal corporation, a certain public utility water system supplying consumers in and in the vicinity of East San Diego, San Diego County, and The City of San Diego having joined in the application, and it appearing that this is not a matter in which a public hearing is necessary and that the application should be granted,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Cuyamaca Water Company, a co-partnership, be and the same is hereby authorized to lease and transfer to The City of San Diego that certain water distribution system supplying consumers in and in the vicinity of East San Diego and more particularly described in Exhibit "B" attached to the application herein and hereby made a part of this order, upon the following conditions:

1. The properties shall be transferred in accordance with the terms and conditions of that certain contract entered into under date of September 27, 1926.

by and between the Cuyamaca Water Company and The City of San Diego for the sale and purchase of the above water system, a copy of said contract being attached to the application herein and marked "Petitioners' Joint Exhibit 'A'" and which is hereby made a part of this order.

- 2. That within thirty (30) days from the date of this order The City of San Diego file with this Commission a duly passed resolution of said City agreeing to make to such consumers as may be entitled thereto all refunds, if any, due such consumers at the effective date of this order for deposits of money made for the installation of services, meters and/or main extensions, as provided for in the rules and regulations of the Cuyamaca Water Company accepted for filing by this Commission.
- 3. The authority herein granted will become effective from and after twenty (20) days from the date of this order.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of January, 1927.